



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: 2014 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1 HLA Project No.: 13104 AND 13106 Bid Opening Date: April 22, 2015						Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - 2014 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
3	ESC Lead	DAY	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
4	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	LF	2,270	\$95.00	\$215,650.00	\$91.00	\$206,570.00	\$140.00	\$317,800.00		\$0.00
5	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,100	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$74.00	\$155,400.00	\$110.00	\$231,000.00		\$0.00
6	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00
7	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$114.00	\$4,560.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
8	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$154.00	\$4,620.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
9	PVC Pipe (C900), 6 In. Diam.	LF	60	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
10	PVC Pipe (C900), 8 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
11	PVC Pipe (C900), 10 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$117.00	\$4,680.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
12	PVC Pipe (C900), 12 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
13	Casing Pipe, in Place 24 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00		\$0.00
14	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00		\$0.00
15	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00		\$0.00
16	Service Connection - Sta 76+63	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
17	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	EA	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00
18	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
19	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
20	Gate Valve 6 In.	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
21	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	3,660	\$1.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.80	\$2,928.00	\$5.00	\$18,300.00		\$0.00
23	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	760	\$28.00	\$21,280.00	\$42.00	\$31,920.00	\$45.00	\$34,200.00		\$0.00
24	Control Density Fill, as Directed	CY	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
25	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
26	Abandon Valve Box	EA	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
27	Asphalt Pavement and Surfacing Repair	SY	2,800	\$65.00	\$182,000.00	\$35.50	\$99,400.00	\$50.00	\$140,000.00		\$0.00
28	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	15	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
29	Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4 In. Thick	SY	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
30	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: 2014 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1 HLA Project No.: 13104 AND 13106 Bid Opening Date: April 22, 2015						Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302				
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
				Unit Price	Amount							
31	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	
32	Project Completion Documentation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
33	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL						\$872,890.00		\$772,833.00		\$1,165,000.00		\$11,000.00
STATE SALES TAX 8.1%						\$70,704.09		\$62,599.47		\$94,365.00		\$891.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$943,594.09		\$835,432.47		\$1,259,365.00		\$11,891.00
SCHEDULE B - MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1												
34	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00	
35	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	
36	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00	
37	ESC Lead	DAY	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	
38	Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00	
39	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00	
40	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	
41	Asphalt Pavement and Surfacing Repair	SY	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.50	\$5,325.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00		\$0.00	
42	Retention Basin No. 1	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00	
43	Retention Basin No. 2	LS	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00	
44	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	570	\$55.00	\$31,350.00	\$40.00	\$22,800.00	\$40.00	\$22,800.00		\$0.00	
45	Pretreatment Manhole	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$60,400.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00	
46	Grate Inlet Type 2 w/ Weir	EA	1	\$3,001.00	\$3,001.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	
47	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$3,002.00	\$30,020.00	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$60.00	\$600.00		\$0.00	
48	Modify Existing Manhole	EA	3	\$3,003.00	\$9,009.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00		\$0.00	
49	Plug Existing Pipe	EA	5	\$3,004.00	\$15,020.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$0.00	
50	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	284	\$25.00	\$7,100.00	\$42.00	\$11,928.00	\$45.00	\$12,780.00		\$0.00	
51	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	560	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$0.80	\$448.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00	
52	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00	
53	Sod Installation	SY	500	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00	
54	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$340,041.00		\$334,139.00		\$306,230.00		\$10,000.00
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL						\$1,283,635.09		\$1,169,571.47		\$1,565,595.00		\$21,891.00

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3									
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: 2014 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS AND MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1 HLA Project No.: 13104 AND 13106 Bid Opening Date: April 22, 2015					Apollo, Inc. 1133 West Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 4772 Pasco, WA 99302											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount							
				Unit Price	Amount													
<u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u>					<u>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</u>													
Competitive bids were opened on April 22, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: Apollo, Inc.					BIDDER						BID TOTAL							
 Project Engineer					 HLA <small>Hilbrecht, Louman Associates, Inc.</small> <small>Civil Engineering • Land Surveying • Planning</small>					4/22/15								
										Date								
* Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.													